501867394 03/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party previously recorded on Reel 018318 Frame 0268. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee should be The Greenbrier Management Services, LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gary Edward Brandt	09/12/2006
Gary Alan Snyder	09/12/2006
Robert Bradley Ashton	09/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Greenbrier Management Services, LLC
Street Address:	One Centerpointe Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Lake Oswego
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11521818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)228-4373 Phone: 503-227-5631

Email: Karolyn@chernofflaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kurt A. Rohlfs

Address Line 1: 601 SW Second Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1970.0015

PATENT

REEL: 027934 FRAME: 0701

OP \$40,00 11521818

501867394

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kurt A. Rohlfs
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Original_Coversheetpdf#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027934 FRAME: 0702

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gary Edward Brandt, Gary Alan Snyder, and Robert Bradley Ashton, residing at Portland, Oregon, Lake Oswego, Oregon, and, Beaverton, Oregon, respectively, have invented an invention entitled METHOD FOR CALCULATING CAR HIRE, for which on even date herewith we executed an application for United States letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to us by The Greenbrier Management Services, LLC, whose business address is One Centerpointe Drive, Suite 200, Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035, we do hereby assign the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. We agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

September 12, 2006

Gary Edward Brandt

Gary Edward Brandt

Deptember 12, 2006

Gary Alan Snyder

9/12/2006

Dahart Dandlar Aglitan

Date